
The University of Massachusetts was established in 1863 as the Massachusetts 
Agricultural College, located at Amherst. It became known as the Massachusetts 
State College in 1932 and in 1947 became the University of Massachusetts. The 
Worcester and Boston campuses were established in 1962 and 1964, respectively. 
The Lowell and Dartmouth campuses (previously the University of Lowell and 
Southeastern Massachusetts University, respectively) were consolidated into the 
University under Chapter 142 of the Acts of 1991. The University is governed by 
a single Board of Trustees composed of 19 voting members and three non-voting 
members. The President of the University (located in Boston) oversees the fi ve-
campus system, and each campus is led by a Chancellor.

UMass Amherst is one of the nation’s preeminent public research universities. 
Over 28,000 students from all 50 states and over 70 countries attend the  university. 
Home to New England’s premier honors college, UMass Amherst has more than 85 
undergraduate majors, 68 master’s, and 48 doctoral degree programs – many the 
top programs in the nation and world. The faculty, dedicated teachers and world-
renowned, recently received a record $170 million in sponsored research. The 
student body is the most academically competitive in its history and participates 
in over 240 co-curricular organizations. A recent facilities renaissance includes new 
buildings in the sciences, the arts, and recreation. UMass Amherst is part of the Five 
Colleges consortium with Smith, Mount Holyoke, Hampshire, and Amherst colleges. 
www.umass.edu

UMass Boston - With a growing reputation for innovative research addressing 
complex urban issues, UMass Boston - metropolitan Boston’s only public university 
- offers its diverse student population both an intimate learning environment and 
the rich experience of a great American city. UMass Boston’s eight colleges and 
graduate schools serve nearly 16,000 students while engaging local, national, and 
international constituents through academic programs, research centers, and public 
service activities. The Integrated Sciences Complex, the fi rst new academic building 
on campus in nearly 40 years, opens in 2013. It will house state-of-the art research, 
teaching, and training laboratories.  www.umb.edu

UMass Dartmouth is distinguished by personalized teaching, innovative research, 
and full engagement in regional economic, social, and cultural development. 
UMass Dartmouth has an enrollment of more than 9,200 students in over 40 
undergraduate and 36 graduate programs - including 11 at the doctoral level - and 
the Commonwealth’s only public law school. The scholarly research and creative 
activities of faculty and graduate students are interwoven with the undergraduate 
experience. The main campus, designed by the eminent architect Paul Rudolph, is 
located on 710 acres in North Dartmouth. Other University sites include the School 
for Marine Science and Technology on the New Bedford waterfront; the College of 
Visual and Performing Arts in downtown New Bedford; the Advanced Technologygy 
and Manufacturing Center in Fall River; Fairhaven-based centers focused on 
marketing research and K-12 education practices; and professional and continuing 
education centers in Fall River, New Bedford, and on Cape Cod. www.umassd.edu

UMass Lowell is a comprehensive, nationally recognized doctoral-level research 
university. Located in the cuturally rich city of Lowell, UMass Lowell helps students 
get ready for work, for life, and for the world. The campus offers its 15,000 students
 23 doctoral, 36 master’s, and 120 bachelor’s degrees in fi ne arts, humanities, social and 
applied sciences, education, engineering, health, environment, and management. 
All programs are accredited at the highest levels and incorporate vigorous hands-
on learning and personalized attention from leading faculty and staff. Experiential 
learning opportunities for students include internships, co-ops, and international 
exchanges.  Campus life revolves around a state-of-the-art recreation center and 
sports arena, 130 vibrant student organizations, 50 musical ensembles, and 17 varsity 
sports, including Division I ice hockey. Research expenditures in 2011 were over $60 
million. www.uml.edu

UMass Medical School (UMMS) is perennially ranked in the top 10 medical schools 
in the nation focusing on training primary care physicians. A leading academic 
health sciences center and the Commonwealth’s only public medical school, UMMS 
provides affordable, high-quality medical education to state residents and a pipeline 
for increasing the number of primary care physicians practicing in underserved areas. 
UMMS is home to the School of Medicine, Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences, 
and Graduate School of Nursing; public service initiatives throughout the state; 
and an internationally-distinguished faculty that attracts $277 million annually in 
biomedical research. UMMS programs are the centerpiece of the Massachusetts 
Life Sciences Initiative, and in 2006 the Nobel Prize was awarded to co-recipient 
Professor Craig Mello.  A new academic and research facility, the Albert Sherman 
Center, will open in 2012 on the Worcester campus. www.umassmed.edu

UMassOnline - The University of Massachusetts’ online education consortium, 
provides technology, marketing support and services for 113 fully accredited online 
degree and certifi cate programs from UMass Amherst, UMass Boston, UMass 
Dartmouth, UMass Lowell, and UMass Medical School campuses and hosting for 
10 Massachusetts higher education institutions. Online programs embody the 
same academic quality and rigor as their classroom counterparts and are nationally 
recognized. Annually, UMassOnline offers over 1,500 online courses from the fi ve 
UMass campuses in a broad range of academic disciplines for which UMass is known: 
education, IT, nursing, public health, management, criminal justice, hospitality and 
tourism, and the liberal arts. Students from around the world and from every state 
are among its 51,097 course enrollees. www.UMassOnline.net 
 

Tuition & 
Mand. 

Fees 
Resident

75
46
1

121
5

248

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

DEGREES CONFERRED (2010—2011)

Associate’s/ 
Certifi cate 

* CAGS = Certifi cate of Advanced Graduate Studies
** Doctor’s = Research/Scholarship/Professional Practice/MD/JD

TOTAL
Doctorate/

**
Master’s/ 

CAGS*  Bachelor’s

1,361
1,144

397
944
43

3,889

282
44
52
83

155
616

5,036
1,941
1,328
1,653

0
9,958

6,754
3,175
1,778
2,801

203
14,711

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Dartmouth Law
Lowell
Worcester
    Biomed
    Medical
    Nursing

MD/PhD
MD/PhD (1-2)
MD/PhD (3-4)

$12,612
$11,407
$11,135
$11,297

UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE

Total 
T&F 

and R&B 
Resident 

Room 
&

Board

Tuition & 
Mand. 

Fees 
Non-Res

Total 
T&F 

and R&B 
Non-Res

ANNUAL STUDENT COSTS (2011—2012)
Tuition & Mandatory Fees

$6,650
$18,593

$10,008
$32,151

$24,681
N/A
N/A

$12,237
$12,875
$12,381
$23,702
$10,704

$25,400
$24,927
$21,952
$23,736

$9,512
N/A  

$10,179
$9,520

$22,124
N/A  

$21,314
$20,817

$24,386
$24,941
$21,952
$31,395
$19,804

$9,512
N/A  

$10,179
$10,179

$9,520

$21,749
N/A  

$22,560
$33,881
$20,224

$13,866
N/A

$17,144
$46,839

N/A
$46,897
$37,041

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

 
N/A  
N/A
N/A  

$34,912
N/A  

$32,131
$33,256

$33,898
N/A  

$32,131
$41,574
$29,324

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

N/A  
N/A  

  
N/A  
N/A
N/A  

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

NOTE:  Includes Continuing Education students.

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT (Fall 2011)

21,812
11,866

7,580
11,729

N/A
52,987

Undergraduate

28,084
15,741

9,225
15,431

1,189
69,670

6,272
3,875
1,645
3,702
1,189

16,683

Graduate TOTAL 

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

NOTE: Includes Continuing Education students.

FULL-TIME & PART-TIME ENROLLMENT (Fall 2011)

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

7%
30%
13%
28%
N/A

18%

63%
68%
54%
72%
8%

61%

93%
70%
87%
72%
N/A

82%
            

37%
32%
46%
28%
92%
39%

% Part-Time emiT-traP %emiT-lluF % % Full-Time

78%
89%
95%
85%
N/A

84%

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

STUDENT RESIDENCY (Fall 2011)
Massachusetts Residents as a Percentage of Total Enrollment

69%
84%
91%
80%
74%
78%

37%
70%
70%
65%
74%
57%

Undergraduate Graduate TOTAL 

122,490
52,320
34,987
46,652

2,837
259,286

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

Resident

ALUMNI RESIDENCY (Fall 2011)

232,461
69,468
47,973
75,022

4,785
429,709

109,971
17,148
12,986
28,370

1,948
170,423

Non-
Resident TOTAL 

4,688
1,297
1,429
1,431

N/A
8,845

ADMISSIONS (Fall 2011)
Number of Incoming Matriculated Undergraduate Students

First-time
Freshmen

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

6,059
3,084
1,882
2,487

N/A
13,512

1,371
1,787

453
1,056

N/A
4,667

Transfers TOTAL 

 -Trad Path
 -GEP Path



Invention Disclosures 
Licenses Completed 
License Revenue

$181,297,000
$57,040,000
$25,644,000
$60,013,000

$262,714,000
$586,708,000

James J. Karam, Chairman, Tiverton, RI

Ruben J. King-Shaw, Jr., Vice Chairman, Carlisle

Henry M. Thomas, III, J.D. , Vice Chairman, 
    Springfi eld

Bianca L. Baldassarre, Student, UMass Boston

Richard P. Campbell, J.D., Cohasset

Lawrence M. Carpman, Marshfi eld

Edward W. Collins, Jr., Springfi eld

John A. DiBiaggio, D.D.S., Snowmass Village, CO

Maria D. Furman, Wellesley

Zoila M. Gomez, J.D., Lawrence

Philip W. Johnston, Marshfi eld

Christina Kennedy, Student, UMass Amherst

Alyce J. Lee, Milton

Jeffrey B. Mullan, J.D., Milton

Kerri Osterhaus-Houle, M.D., Hudson

R. Norman Peters, J.D., Paxton

S. Paul Reville, Secretary of Education,
    Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Worcester 

Peter T. Schock, Student, UMass Dartmouth

James A. Tarr, Student, UMass Lowell

Cara Weismann, Student, UMass Worcester

Victor Woolridge, Springfi eld

Margaret D. Xifaras, J.D., Marion

www.umass.edu

www.umb.edu

www.umassd.edu

www.uml.edu

www.umassmed.edu

www.UMassOnline.net

Amherst
Boston
Dartmouth
Lowell
Worcester
TOTAL

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES
 (FY 2011)

TECHNOLOGY COMMERCIALIZATION (FY 2011)

EMPLOYEES (Fall 2011 Headcount)

150
16

$36,496,000

Amherst

Boston

Dartmouth

Lowell

Worcester

System

TOTAL

Faculty 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Full-Time 
Part-Time  

Total 

Robert L. Caret, Ph.D.
President 

Robert C. Holub, Ph.D.
Chancellor
UMass Amherst

J. Keith Motley, Ph.D.
Chancellor
UMass Boston

Jean F. MacCormack, Ed.D.
Chancellor
UMass Dartmouth

Martin T. Meehan, J.D.
Chancellor
UMass Lowell
  
Michael F. Collins, M.D.
Chancellor
UMass Worcester

James R. Julian, Jr., J.D.
Executive Vice President,
and Chief Operating Offi cer

Marcellette G. Williams, Ph.D.
Senior VP for Academic Affairs,
Student Affairs, and 
International Relations
  
Christine M. Wilda
Interim VP for Administration
and Finance, Treasurer,
and Controller

Barbara F. DeVico
Secretary to the Board

Amherst

Boston

Dartmouth

Lowell

Worcester

UMassOnline

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OFFICERS OF 
THE UNIVERSITY

CONTACT
MAIN

NUMBER ADMISSIONS
 PUBLIC
AFFAIRS

FACTS 2011-2012

TOTALClassifi ed Professional 

WEBSITE

413-545-0111        413-545-0222        413-545-0444

617-287-5000        617-287-6100        617-287-5300

508-999-8000        508-999-8605        508-999-8015

978-934-4000        978-934-3930        978-934-3224

508-856-8989        508-856-2323        508-856-2000

774-455-7600        774-455-7600        774-455-7601      

Amherst  •  Boston  •  Dartmouth  •  Lowell  •  Worcester

FACTS 
2011-2012 

University of Massachusetts
Offi ce of the President

225 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110

617-287-7050

333 South Street
Shrewsbury, MA 01545

774-455-7100

www.massachusetts.edu

1,640
151

1,791

6,454
646

7,100

334
10

344

2,754
176

2,930

553
32

585

401
71

472

772
206
978

1,982
108

2,090

4,095
663

4,758

17
0

17

1,068
240

1,308

269
4

273

375
12

387

384
299
683

1,271
289

1,560

3,746
1,800
5,546

0
0
0

1,068
158

1,226

480
543

1,023

380
269
649

547
541

1,088

4,893
548

5,441

14,295
3,109

17,404

351
10

361

4,890
574

5,464

1,302
579

1,881

1,156
352

1,508

1,703
1,046
2,749

NOTE: Part-Time includes hourly.


