The University of Massachusetts was established in 1863 as the Massachusetts Agricultural College, located at Amherst. It became known as the Massachusetts State College in 1932 and in 1947 became the University of Massachusetts. The Worcester and Boston campuses were established in 1962 and 1964, respectively. The Lowell and Dartmouth campuses (previously the University of Lowell and Southeastern Massachusetts University, respectively) were consolidated into the University under Chapter 142 of the Acts of 1991. The University is governed by a single Board of Trustees composed of 19 voting members and three non-voting members. The President of the University (located in Boston) oversees the five-campus system, and each campus is led by a Chancellor.

UMass Amherst is one of the nation's preeminent public research universities. Over 28,000 students from all 50 states and over 70 countries attend the university. Home to New England's premier honors college, UMass Amherst has more than 85 undergraduate majors, 68 master's, and 48 doctoral degree programs – many the top programs in the nation and world. The faculty, dedicated teachers and worldrenowned, recently received a record \$170 million in sponsored research. The student body is the most academically competitive in its history and participates in over 240 co-curricular organizations. A recent facilities renaissance includes new buildings in the sciences, the arts, and recreation. UMass Amherst is part of the Five Colleges consortium with Smith, Mount Holyoke, Hampshire, and Amherst colleges. www.umass.edu

UMass Boston - With a growing reputation for innovative research addressing complex urban issues, UMass Boston - metropolitan Boston's only public university - offers its diverse student population both an intimate learning environment and the rich experience of a great American city. UMass Boston's eight colleges and graduate schools serve nearly 16,000 students while engaging local, national, and international constituents through academic programs, research centers, and public service activities. The Integrated Sciences Complex, the first new academic building on campus in nearly 40 years, opens in 2013. It will house state-of-the art research, teaching, and training laboratories. www.umb.edu

UMass Dartmouth is distinguished by personalized teaching, innovative research, and full engagement in regional economic, social, and cultural development. UMass Dartmouth has an enrollment of more than 9,200 students in over 40 undergraduate and 36 graduate programs - including 11 at the doctoral level - and the Commonwealth's only public law school. The scholarly research and creative activities of faculty and graduate students are interwoven with the undergraduate experience. The main campus, designed by the eminent architect Paul Rudolph, is located on 710 acres in North Dartmouth. Other University sites include the School for Marine Science and Technology on the New Bedford; the Advanced Technologygy and Manufacturing Center in Fall River; Fairhaven-based centers focused on marketing research and K-12 education practices; and professional and continuing education centers in Fall River, New Bedford, and on Cape Cod. www.umassd.edu

UMass Lowell is a comprehensive, nationally recognized doctoral-level research university. Located in the cuturally rich city of Lowell, UMass Lowell helps students get ready for work, for life, and for the world. The campus offers its 15,000 students 23 doctoral, 36 master's, and 120 bachelor's degrees in fine arts, humanities, social and applied sciences, education, engineering, health, environment, and management. All programs are accredited at the highest levels and incorporate vigorous handson learning and personalized attention from leading faculty and staff. Experiential learning opportunities for students include internships, co-ops, and international exchanges. Campus life revolves around a state-of-the-art recreation center and sports arena, 130 vibrant student organizations, 50 musical ensembles, and 17 varsity sports, including Division I ice hockey. Research expenditures in 2011 were over \$60 million. www.uml.edu

UMass Medical School (UMMS) is perennially ranked in the top 10 medical schools in the nation focusing on training primary care physicians. A leading academic health sciences center and the Commonwealth's only public medical school, UMMS provides affordable, high-quality medical education to state residents and a pipeline for increasing the number of primary care physicians practicing in underserved areas. UMMS is home to the School of Medicine, Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences, and Graduate School of Nursing; public service initiatives throughout the state; and an internationally-distinguished faculty that attracts \$277 million annually in biomedical research. UMMS programs are the centerpiece of the Massachusetts Life Sciences Initiative, and in 2006 the Nobel Prize was awarded to co-recipient Professor Craig Mello. A new academic and research facility, the Albert Sherman Center, will open in 2012 on the Worcester campus. www.umassmed.edu

UMassOnline - The University of Massachusetts' online education consortium, provides technology, marketing support and services for 113 fully accredited online degree and certificate programs from UMass Amherst, UMass Boston, UMass Dartmouth, UMass Lowell, and UMass Medical School campuses and hosting for 10 Massachusetts higher education institutions. Online programs embody the same academic quality and rigor as their classroom counterparts and are nationally recognized. Annually, UMassOnline offers over 1,500 online courses from the five UMass campuses in a broad range of academic disciplines for which UMass is known: education, IT, nursing, public health, management, criminal justice, hospitality and tourism, and the liberal arts. Students from around the world and from every state are among its 51,097 course enrollees. www.UMassOnline.net

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT (Fall 2011)

	Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL
Amherst	21,812	6,272	28,084
Boston	11,866	3,875	15,741
Dartmouth	7,580	1,645	9,225
Lowell	11,729	3,702	15,431
Worcester	N/A	1,189	1,189
TOTAL	52,987	16,683	69,670

NOTE: Includes Continuing Education students

FULL-TIME & PART-TIME ENROLLMENT (Fall 2011)

	<u>UNDERGRADUATE</u>		GRADUATE		
	% Full-Time	% Part-Time	% Full-Time	% Part-Time	
Amherst	93%	7%	37%	63%	
Boston	70%	30%	32%	68%	
Dartmouth	87%	13%	46%	54%	
Lowell	72%	28%	28%	72%	
Worcester	N/A	N/A	92%	8%	
TOTAL	82%	18%	39%	61%	

NOTE: Includes Continuing Education students.

STUDENT RESIDENCY (Fall 2011) Massachusetts Residents as a Percentage of Total Enrollment

	Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL
Amherst	78%	37%	69%
Boston	89%	70%	84%
Dartmouth	95%	70%	91%
Lowell	85%	65%	80%
Worcester	N/A	74%	74%
TOTAL	84%	57%	78%

ALUMNI RESIDENCY (Fall 2011)					
	Resident	Non- Resident	TOTAL		
Amherst	122,490	109,971	232,461		
Boston	52,320	17,148	69,468		
Dartmouth	34,987	12,986	47,973		
Lowell	46,652	28,370	75,022		
Worcester	2,837	1,948	4,785		
TOTAL	259,286	170,423	429,709		

ADMISSIONS (Fall 2011)

Number of Incoming Matriculated Undergraduate Students

	First-time Freshmen	Transfers	TOTAL
Amherst	4,688	1,371	6,059
Boston	1,297	1,787	3,084
Dartmouth	1,429	453	1,882
Lowell	1,431	1,056	2,487
Worcester	N/A	N/A	N/A
TOTAL	8,845	4,667	13,512

ANNUAL STUDENT COSTS (2011—2012) Tuition & Mandatory Fees

	Tuition ぐ Mand. Fees Resident	Tuition ぐ Mand. Fees Non-Res	Room රං Board	Total T&F and R&B Resident	Total T&F and R&B Non-Res
<u>UNDERGRADUA</u>	ATE				
Amherst	\$12,612	\$25,400	\$9,512	\$22,124	\$34,912
Boston	\$11,407	\$24,927	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dartmouth	\$11,135	\$21,952	\$10,179	\$21,314	\$32,131
Lowell	\$11,297	\$23,736	\$9,520	\$20,817	\$33,256
<u>GRADUATE</u>					
Amherst	\$12,237	\$24,386	\$9,512	\$21,749	\$33,898
Boston	\$12,875	\$24,941	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dartmouth	\$12,381	\$21,952	\$10,179	\$22,560	\$32,131
Dartmouth Law	\$23,702	\$31,395	\$10,179	\$33,881	\$41,574
Lowell	\$10,704	\$19,804	\$9,520	\$20,224	\$29,324
Worcester	,	í.	· ·	, í	,
Biomed	\$6,650	\$13,866	N/A	N/A	N/A
Medical	\$18,593	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Nursing					
-Trad Path	\$10,008	\$17,144	N/A	N/A	N/A
-GEP Path	\$32,151	\$46,839	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD	\$24,681	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD (1-2)	N/A	\$46,897	N/A	N/A	N/A
MD/PhD (3-4)	N/A	\$37,041	N/A	N/A	N/A

DEGREES CONFERRED (2010-2011)

	Associate's/ Certificate	Bachelor's	Master's/ CAGS*	Doctorate/	TOTAL
Amherst	75	5,036	1,361	282	6,754
Boston	46	1,941	1,144	44	3,175
Dartmouth	1	1,328	397	52	1,778
Lowell	121	1,653	944	83	2,801
Worcester	5	0	43	155	203
TOTAL	248	9,958	3,889	616	14,711

* CAGS = Certificate of Advanced Graduate Studies

** Doctor's = Research/Scholarship/Professional Practice/MD/JD

FACTS 2011-2012

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES (FY 2011)

Amherst	\$181,297,000
Boston	\$57,040,000
Dartmouth	\$25,644,000
Lowell	\$60,013,000
Worcester	\$262,714,000
TOTAL	\$586,708,000

TECHNOLOGY COMMERCIALIZATION (FY 2011)

Invention Disclosures	150
Licenses Completed	16
License Revenue	\$36,496,000

EMPLOYEES (Fall 2011 Headcount)

		Faculty	Professional	Classified	TOTAL
Amherst	Full-Time	1,271	1,640	1,982	4,893
	Part-Time	289	151	108	548
	Total	1,560	1,791	2,090	5,441
Boston	E 11 T			201	
Doston	Full-Time	547	772	384	1,703
	Part-Time	541	206	299	1,046
	Total	1,088	978	683	2,749
Dartmouth	Full-Time	380	401	375	1 150
Dartinoutii	Part-Time			373 12	1,156
		269	71		352
	Total	649	472	387	1,508
Lowell	Full-Time	480	553	269	1,302
	Part-Time	543	32	4	579
	Total	1,023	585	273	1,881
Worcester	Full-Time	1.079	2 754	1.079	4 800
worcester	Part-Time	1,068 158	2,754 176	1,068	4,890
	Total			240	574
	Total	1,226	2,930	1,308	5,464
System	Full-Time	0	334	17	351
	Part-Time	Ő	10	0	10
	Total	0	344	17	361
TOTAL	E 11 T	2.746	6 454	4.005	14 205
IUIAL	Full-Time	3,746	6,454	4,095	14,295
	Part-Time	1,800	646	663	3,109
	Total	5,546	7,100	4,758	17,404

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

James J. Karam, Chairman, Tiverton, RI	Robert L. Caret, Ph.D. President
Ruben J. King-Shaw, Jr., Vice Chairman, Carlisle	
Henry M. Thomas, III, J.D. , <i>Vice Chairman</i> , Springfield	Robert C. Holub, Ph.D. Chancellor UMass Amherst
Bianca L. Baldassarre, Student, UMass Boston	J. Keith Motley, Ph.D. Chancellor
Richard P. Campbell, J.D., Cohasset	UMass Boston
Lawrence M. Carpman, Marshfield	Jean F. MacCormack, Ed.D. Chancellor
Edward W. Collins, Jr., Springfield	UMass Dartmouth
John A. DiBiaggio, D.D.S., Snowmass Village, CO	Martin T. Meehan, J.D. Chancellor
Maria D. Furman, Wellesley	UMass Lowell
Zoila M. Gomez, J.D., Lawrence	Michael F. Collins, M.D. Chancellor
Philip W. Johnston, Marshfield	UMass Worcester
Christina Kennedy, Student, UMass Amherst	James R. Julian, Jr., J.D. Executive Vice President.
Alyce J. Lee, Milton	and Chief Operating Officer
Jeffrey B. Mullan, J.D., Milton	Marcellette G. Williams, Ph.D. Senior VP for Academic Affairs.
Kerri Osterhaus-Houle, M.D., Hudson	Student Affairs, and International Relations
R. Norman Peters, J.D., Paxton	International Relations
S. Paul Reville, Secretary of Education, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Worcester	Christine M. Wilda Interim VP for Administration and Finance, Treasurer, and Controller
Peter T. Schock, Student, UMass Dartmouth	Barkara E Dallias
James A. Tarr, Student, UMass Lowell	Barbara F. DeVico Secretary to the Board
Cara Weismann, Student, UMass Worcester	

OFFICERS OF

THE UNIVERSITY

Victor Woolridge, Springfield

Margaret D. Xifaras, J.D., Marion

CONTACT	WEBSITE	MAIN NUMBER	ADMISSIONS	PUBLIC AFFAIRS
Amherst	www.umass.edu	413-545-0111	413-545-0222	413-545-0444
Boston	www.umb.edu	617-287-5000	617-287-6100	617-287-5300
Dartmouth	www.umassd.edu	508-999-8000	508-999-8605	508-999-8015
Lowell	www.uml.edu	978-934-4000	978-934-3930	978-934-3224
Worcester	www.umassmed.edu	508-856-8989	508-856-2323	508-856-2000
UMassOnline	www.UMassOnline.net	774-455-7600	774-455-7600	774-455-7601



Amherst • Boston • Dartmouth • Lowell • Worcester

FACTS 2011-2012

University of Massachusetts Office of the President 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 617-287-7050

333 South Street Shrewsbury, MA 01545 774-455-7100

www.massachusetts.edu